503996220 09/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4042877

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	I				
		Name			Execution Date	
MEGIC CORPORATION	1				04/28/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	MEGIC	MEGICA CORPORATION				
Street Address:	NO.47,	PARK 2ND RD., SCIENCE-BAS	SED IND	USTRIAL	PARK	
Internal Address:	ROOM	ROOM 301/ 302				
City:	HSINC	HU				
State/Country:	TAIWA	N				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 11930182				
		11330102				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:						
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if tha I: if that is unsuccessful. it will				
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if tha I; if that is unsuccessful, it will c_sascha@qualcomm.com				
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to provideo	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Email:	e sent to provideo	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will c_sascha@qualcomm.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will c_sascha@qualcomm.com QUALCOMM INCORPORATED	be sent			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will c_sascha@qualcomm.com QUALCOMM INCORPORATED 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE	be sent			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> c_sascha@qualcomm.com QUALCOMM INCORPORATED 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 9212	be sent			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will c_sascha@qualcomm.com QUALCOMM INCORPORATED 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 9212 SASCHA KOURIS	be sent			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will c_sascha@qualcomm.com QUALCOMM INCORPORATED 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 9212 SASCHA KOURIS /Sascha Kouris/	be sent			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will c_sascha@qualcomm.com QUALCOMM INCORPORATED 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 9212 SASCHA KOURIS /Sascha Kouris/	be sent			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	e sent to provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will c_sascha@qualcomm.com QUALCOMM INCORPORATED 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 9212 SASCHA KOURIS /Sascha Kouris/	be sent			

For	X U.S. and/or	X Foreign Rights
For	X Application(s) and/or	X Patent(s)
Bÿ	Inventor(s) or	X Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

a ** `*

MEGIC CORPORATION

NO. 21, R&D 1st Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Address

Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

MEGICA CORPORATION

Room 301/302, No.47, Park 2nd Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Address

Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

x the entire right, title and interest

an undivided _____ percent (___%) interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)

x and in all foreign countries

in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the patent applications and patents, as follows:

Filing Number.	Filing Date	MEGIC Docket
10/794,472	3/5/2004	MEG 01-017BB
10/055,580	1/22/2002	MEG 01-022

PATENT REEL: 039675 FRAME: 0458

Filing Number.	Filing Date	MEGIC Docket
10/174,357	6/17/2002	MEG 01-022B
10/055,568	1/22/2002	MEG 01-016
10/755,042	1/9/2004	MEG 01-016 BB
11/123,328	5/6/2005	MEG 02-007B
10/695,630	10/27/2003	MEG 02-007
10/055,498	1/22/2002	MEG 01-014
10/454,972	6/4/2003	MEG 01-014-B
10/874,704	6/22/2004/	MEG 01-022-B-CIP
09/801,327	3/7/2001	MEG 00-008CH
10/055,560	1/22/2002	MEG 01-015
10/638,018	8/8/2003	MEG 01-015B
10/977,289	10/28/2004	MEG 01-015BB
10/174,462	6/17/2002	MEG 01-016B
10/055,499	1/22/2002	MEG 01-017
10/728,150	12/3/2003	MEG 01-017B
10/337,673	1/6/2003	MEG 01-019CB
10/124,388	4/15/2002	MEG 01-019C
10/690,250	10/20/2003	MEG 01-019CBB
10/997,145	11/24/2004	MEG 01-019CBBB
11/123,936	5/6/2005	MEG 01-019CBBC
10/125,226	4/16/2002	MEG01-021
10/337,668	1/6/2003	MEG 01-021B
10/382,699	3/5/2003	MEG 01-021BB
10/933,961	9/2/2004	MEG 01-021BBB
10/710,596	7/23/2004	MEG 03-003
10/730,834	12/8/2003	MEG 03-004
11/124,493	5/52005	MEG 04-001
60/597,351	11/28/2005	MEG 05-014
60/597,493	12/5/2005	MEG 05-010
11/307,127	1/24/2006	MEG 04-012
60/767,080	3/2/2006	MEG 05-016
60/734,426	3/7/2006	MEG 06-001

1. 1. 1

x and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions. Patent Applications and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this

(Date of signing)

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

04/28/2006

(Date of signing)

yorf-Sing pin

Signature of ASSIGNOR

Yong-Song Tsai Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Supervisor on the Board of Director of Megic Corporation Title